

FILED
10/31/2017 9:51 AM
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington

NO. 49572-4-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

JESSE MICHAEL IRWIN, Appellant

FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR CLARK COUNTY
CLARK COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CAUSE NO.16-1-01530-1

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Attorneys for Respondent:

ANTHONY F. GOLIK
Prosecuting Attorney
Clark County, Washington

KELLY M. RYAN, WSBA #50215
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Clark County Prosecuting Attorney
1013 Franklin Street
PO Box 5000
Vancouver WA 98666-5000
Telephone (360) 397-2261

TABLE OF CONTENTS

RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR..... 1

- I. The search warrant was properly issued and the evidence obtained therefrom was properly admitted..... 1
- II. The search warrant was not impermissibly overbroad. 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

ARGUMENT..... 8

- I. The search warrant was properly issued and the evidence obtained therefrom was properly admitted..... 8
- II. The search warrant was not impermissibly overbroad. 15

CONCLUSION..... 24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Yim</i> , 139 Wn.2d 581, 989 P.2d 512 (1999)...	10, 15
<i>State v. Castro</i> , 39 Wn. App. 229, 692 P.2d 890 (1984)	10
<i>State v. Chambers</i> , 88 Wn. App. 640, 945 P.2d 1172 (1997).	16, 17, 18, 19
<i>State v. Christiansen</i> , 40 Wn. App. 249, 254, 698 P.2d 1059 (1985).	17, 18
<i>State v. Clark</i> , 281 N.W. 2d 412, 416 (S.D. 1979)	17
<i>State v. Cole</i> , 128 Wn.2d 262, 906 P.2d 925 (1995).....	9, 10
<i>State v. Estorga</i> , 60 Wn. App. 298, 803 P.2d 813 (1991).....	10
<i>State v. Fisher</i> , 96 Wn.2d 962, 639 P.2d 743, <i>cert. denied</i> , 457 U.S. 1137 (1982).....	9
<i>State v. Griffith</i> , 129 Wn. App. 482, 120 P.3d 610 (2005)	10
<i>State v. Higgins</i> , 136 Wn. App. 87, 147 P.3d 649 (2006).....	18, 19
<i>State v. J-R Distribs., Inc.</i> , 111 Wn.2d 764, 765 P.2d 281 (1988).....	9
<i>State v. Kalakosky</i> , 121 Wn.2d 525, 852 P.2d 1064 (1993)	14
<i>State v. Maddox</i> , 116 Wn.App. 796, 67 P.3d 1135 (2003)	16, 20, 21, 22, 23
<i>State v. Martines</i> , 184 Wn.2d 83, 355 P.3d 1111 (2015).....	14
<i>State v. Olson</i> , 32 Wn. App. 555, 648 P.2d 476 (1982).....	16, 17, 18
<i>State v. Parker</i> , 139 Wn.2d 486, 987 P.2d 73 (1999).....	12
<i>State v. Perrone</i> , 119 Wn.2d 538, 834 P.2d 611 (1992).....	16, 17, 20
<i>State v. Salinas</i> , 18 Wn. App. 455, 569 P.2d 75 (1977)	17, 18
<i>State v. Seagull</i> , 95 Wn.2d 898, 632 P.2d 44 (1981)	10
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 50 Wn.2d 408, 314 P.2d 1024 (1957)	9
<i>State v. Temple</i> , 170 Wn. App. 156, 285 P.3d 149 (2012)	16, 19, 20
<i>State v. Thein</i> , 138 Wn.2d 133, 977 P.2d 582 (1999).....	13, 14
<i>State v. Trasvina</i> , 16 Wn. App. 519, 557 P.2d 368 (1976).....	9
<i>State v. Yokley</i> , 139 Wn.2d 581, 989 P.2d 512 (1999).	9
<i>State v. Perez</i> , 92 Wn. App. 1, 963 P.2d 881 (1998).....	9
<i>U.S. v. Harris</i> , 403 U.S. 573, 29 L. Ed. 2d 723, 91 S. Ct. 2075 (1971).....	8
<i>U.S. v. Ventresca</i> , 380 U.S. 102, 13 L. Ed. 2d 284, 85 S. Ct. 741 (1965) ..	8
<i>United States v. Blakeney</i> , 942 F.2d 1001, 1027 (6 th Cir. 1991), <i>cert.</i> <i>denied</i> , 502 U.S. 1008, 112 S.Ct. 646 (1991).....	17
<i>United States v. Blum</i> , 753 F.2d 999, 1001 (11 th Cir. 1986).....	16
<i>United States v. Medlin</i> , 842 F.2d 1194, 1199 (10 th Cir. 1988).....	22
<i>United States v. Turner</i> , 770 F.2d 1508, 1510 (9 th Cir. 1985), <i>cert.</i> <i>denied</i> , 475 U.S. 1026, 106 S.Ct. 1224 (1986)	16

Rules

CrR 2.3(b)	8
